FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 04 - 05	- 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No.: 67336-024	
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents	original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 10297	2931 s of receiving party(ies):
Etsushi NAGAE, Hiroshi MUKAIYAMA, Koji ONO, Masaya	Name: SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
TADANO, Tetsuya MASUDA, Kazuyoshi TOMOCHIKA, Takahiro NAKAMURA, Masakatsu MORISHIGE, Harumi	
TAKEUCHI, Kiyokazu FUJIKAWA, Tamosu KAWAMURA,	
Mtohiko KOSANO, Shinichi AKIYAMA, Nobuo KOUMOTO	
	Address: 5-5, Keihan-hondori 2-chome,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Moriguchi-shi, Osaka 570-0083 JAPAN
3. Nature of Conveyance:	PE
Assignment Merger	6\' - 4g
Security Agreement Change of Name	man yi
	Max 3 / Som A
Execution Date: September 22; September 22; September 22;	J*** 3
September 22; September 22;	TRADEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF T
September 22; October 14; September 28;	THAI
October 7; September 28; November 1; November 4, and September 28, 2004	
(respectively)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the e	xecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
10/932,310, filed September 2, 2004	()
Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	l
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Succi Addiess. Too 13th Street, N. W.	8. Deposit account number:
City W 1: 4 City D C	500417
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096	
DO NOT LICE T	THE CDACE
9. Statement and signature.	HIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	10
Arthur J. Steiner, Registration No. 26,106	November 30, 2004
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Date Date
\rac\rac_	tal number of pages including cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	

Pocket No.: 067336-0024 PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of : Customer Number: 20277

Etsushi NAGAE, et al. : Confirmation Number: 1691

Application No.: 10/932,310 : Group Art Unit: 3749

: Allowed: March 22, 2005

Filed: September 02, 2004 : Examiner: Stephen M. Gravini

For: DRYING MACHINE

REQUEST FOR RECORDED ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D. C. 20231

Sir:

Applicants are in receipt of the Notice of Allowance dated March 22, 2005. In reviewing the file, it is noted that the recorded Assignment document in connection with the captioned application was never received.

The executed Assignment document was filed on November 30, 2004, as evidenced by the enclosed copies of the stamped return postcard, transmittal letter and Assignment document.

It is respectfully requested the Assignment be recorded and the recorded Assignment document be forwarded to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

MeDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP

Arthur J. Steiner

Registration No. 26,106

600 13th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20005-3096 Phone: 202.756.8000 AJS:cg

Facsimile: 202.756.8087 **Date: March 31, 2005**

Please recognize our Customer No. 20277 as our correspondence address.

WDC99 1062913-1.067336.0024

PE TO THATE	nt No. 10/932,310 or engre	λ. w		Reply Brief		rant	RO	E Soft	C26.	THE CHIEF THE CH	or PL: ETEnglish	E PTO ON THE DATE STAMPED.
st No. 67336-024	Serial/Reg./Patent No.	Div. Dect RCE Prov	Req. for Approval of Drawing Amendments	☐ Req. for Oral Hearing ☐ Not. of Appeal ☐ Appeal Brief ☐ Rule 312 Amendment/Letter	☐ Req. for Acknowledgement of Cited Art☐ Issue Fee	Publication Fee Req. for Certificate of Correction Maintenance Fee for years after grant Fee Address Indication Form		Status Inquiry Other	TRACE		Atty AJS Tkpr.# 4236 Secy. or PL:	TE STAMPED HEREON IS ACKNOW! ENGEMENT THAT THE ITEMS. CHECKED ABOVE. WERE RECEIVED BY THE PTO ON THE DATE STAMPED.
Applicant: Etsushi NAGAE, et al. Docket No.	Title: DRYING MACHINE Date Sent: 1130/2004 N Hand Carried	New Patent App Utility Design Cont. CP CIP Other.	pages of Specification	pages of Claims pages of Abstract pages of Formal/Informal Drawings	Small Entity Large Entity Declaration/Power of Attorney	Recordation of Assignment Information Disclosure Statement Form PTO 1449		Resp. to Notice to Correct App. Papers Certified Copy of Priority Doc.	Claim for Convention Priority Response/Amendment to Office Action of	Request for month Extension of Time	Check for \$ Charge Deposit Acct. 500417 \$40.00	CMS Descrip.: 4-40 THE DATERT AND TRANDEN OFFICE DATE STANDED HEREONIS ACKNOWI ENGEMENT THE

Docket No.: 67336-024

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1)	Etsushi Nagae	(8)	Masakatsu Morishige
(2)	Hiroshi Mukaiyama	(9)	Harumi Takeuchi
(3)	Koji Ono	(10)	Kiyokazu Fujikawa
(4)	Masaya Tadano	(11)	Tomotsu Kawamura
(5)	Tetsuya Masuda	(12)	Motohiko Kosano
(6)	Kazuyoshi Tomochika	(13)	Shinichi Akiyama
(7)	Takahiro Nakamura	(14)	Nobuo Koumoto

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.

2-5-5, Keihan-hondori, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka Japan

its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

DRYING MACHINE

- (a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on September 2, 2004, and identified by United States Serial No.10/932,310, or
- (b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on,

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to

REEL: 016416 FRAME: 0714

the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

RECORDED: 03/31/2005

•	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1)	Etsushi Nagae	Sep. 22.2004
	Name: Etsushi Nagae	,
2)	Hiroshi hukat yama	Sep. 22.2004
	Nome: Himshi Mukaizama	,
3)	Name: Koji Ono	Sep. 22, 2004
	Name: Koji Ono	,
4)	Masarla Tadamo	Sep. 22. 2004
	Name: Masaya Tadano	,
5)	Tetonya Masuda	Sep. 22, 2004
 .	Name: Tetsuva Masuda	C 22 2 1
6)	Kazuyoshi Fomochika	Sep. 22. 2004
-	Name: Kazuyoshi Tomochika	· C. 22 2~//
7)	Takahiro Nakamura	Sep. 22.2004
6)	Name: Takahiro Nakamura Masakatsu Movishige	Oct. 14, 2008
8)		000.01,201
9)	Name: Masakatsu Morishige	Sec. 28. 2224
7)	Name: Harumi Takeuchi	Sep. 28, 200 K
10)	Kiyokazu Fujikawa	Oct. 7.2004
10)	Name: Kiyokazu Fujikawa	
11)	Tamoten Kawamura	Sep. 28, 2004
,	Name: Tomotsu Kawamura	
12)	matchikes Kosano	Nov. 1. 2004.
-	Name: Matchika Kasana	
13)	Showihi aliyama	Nov. 4. 2004
	Name: Shinichi Akiyama Name: Shinichi Akiyama	
14)	Nobuo Koumolo	Sep. 27. 2004
	Name: Nobuo Koumoto	,